
ZoomLite Pro glasses provide 160% magnification of objects 
without distortion, combined with the power of hands-free LED 
lighting. With a 120-degree field of view, everything appears 
brighter, sharper and more detailed.

ENGLISH

ESPAÑOL

ATTENTION: For near vision use only. Ready-to-use glasses, no 
prescription required, but do not replace corrective lenses 
prescribed after an eye exam by a professional. Only regular eye 
exams can determine your vision needs and eye health.

CARE AND CLEANING: To remove dirt and smudges, use the 
included microfiber cloth or a cloth designed for optical lenses. For 
heavy dirt, use water and mild soap. DO NOT apply pressure while 
cleaning, as this could scratch the lenses.

INSTRUCTIONS FOR USE: ZoomLite Pro glasses are easy to 
use. They can be worn alone or over prescription glasses or 
sunglasses. Press the ON/OFF BUTTON located on each arm of 
the glasses to turn the lights on.

Use over other glasses: When wearing over prescription or 
sunglasses, adjust the distance to find the right visual point.

• DO NOT use ZoomLite Pro as protective eyewear.
• DO NOT look directly at the sun while using ZoomLite Pro; this 

may cause immediate and irreversible damage to your eyes.
• DO NOT stare directly into the LED lights. This can cause vision 

problems. 
• DO NOT wear ZoomLite Pro while driving.
• DO NOT drive while wearing ZoomLite Pro.
• DO NOT use alcohol-based cleaners to clean ZoomLite Pro 

lenses.

WARNINGS:

BATTERY REPLACEMENT:

Switch: On/Off * For battery replacement

Do not dispose of electrical products with household waste. 
Recycle them in appropriate bins and/or according to your local 
recycling guidelines.

• 2 LED glasses 
 (2 CR1220 batteries per arm, installed in the arms of the glasses)
• 1 pair of anti-blue light glasses
• 1 multifunctional cleaning spray
• 2 soft cleaning pouches 
• 2 cords
• 6 additional CR1220 batteries

Battery specifications:

4 batteries per pair of ZoomLite Pro glasses 
Model: CR1220 button cell
Type: Li-Mn, <0.3g Li
Voltage: 3.0 V
Capacity: 38 mAh

Box contents:

CAMBIO DE PILAS:

Especificaciones de las pilas:

Contenido de la caja:

4 pilas por par de gafas ZoomLite Pro 
Modelo: Pila de botón CR1220 
Tipo: Li-Mn, <0,3g Li
Voltaje: 3,0 V
Capacidad: 38 mAh

Interruptor: Encendido/Apagado

*Para cambiar las pilas

Las gafas ZoomLite Pro permiten una ampliación del 160% de 
los objetos sin distorsión, combinado con el poder de la ilumina-
ción manos libres. Con su campo de visión de 120 grados, todo se 
verá más brillante, más nítido y más grande.

ATENCIÓN: Solo para uso de visión cercana. Gafas listas para 
usar, disponibles sin receta, no sustituyen a las lentes correctivas 
recetadas ni exámenes realizados por un especialista. Solo los 
exámenes oftalmológicos regulares de los profesionales pueden 
determinar sus necesidades visuales y su salud ocular.

ADVERTENCIAS:
• NO use ZoomLite Pro como gafas de protección para los ojos. 
• NO mire directamente al sol mientras usa ZoomLite Pro, esto 

podría causar daños inmediatos e irreversibles a sus ojos.
• NO mire directamente a las luces LED. Esto puede causar 

problemas de visión.
• NO camine mientras usa ZoomLite Pro.
• NO conduzca mientras usa ZoomLite Pro. 
• NO utilice disolventes ni alcohol para limpiar las gafas 

ZoomLite Pro.

• 2 gafas con luz LED 
 (2 pilas por patilla CR1220 colocadas en las patillas de las gafas)
• 1 gafas con filtro de luz azul 
• 1 spray limpiador multifuncional
• 2 fundas suaves limpiadoras 
• 2 cordones
• 6 pilas CR1220 adicionales

CUIDADO Y LIMPIEZA: Para eliminar la suciedad y las huellas 
dactilares, utilice el paño de limpieza de microfibra (incluido) o un 
paño suave especialmente diseñado para lentes ópticas. Para 
lentes muy sucias, use agua o jabón neutro. NO ejerza fuerza al 
limpiar; esto podría rayar las gafas. 

INSTRUCCIONES DE USO: Las gafas ZoomLite Pro son fáciles 
de usar. Se pueden usar solas, sobre sus gafas graduadas o gafas 
de sol. Presione el BOTÓN ENCENDIDO / APAGADO ubicado en 
cada lado a la altura de la sien para encender la luz.

Uso sobre gafas convencionales: Cuando use sobre gafas 
graduadas o gafas de sol, deje espacio entre el ZoomLite Pro y 
sus otras lentes para encontrar la distancia focal que funcione 
mejor para usted.

No deseche los productos eléctricos con la basura doméstica. 
Recíclelos depositándolos en contenedores adecuados y/o según 
las instrucciones de su localidad para el reciclaje.



• 2 lunettes LED
 (2 piles CR1220 par branche, placées dans les branches)
• 1 lunettes avec filtre anti-lumière bleue
•   1 spray nettoyant multifonction
• 2 pochettes de nettoyage douces
• 2 cordons
• 6 piles CR1220 supplémentaires

Contenu de la boîte :

Imported by • Importado por
Importé par • Importowane przez

Wyprodukowano w Chinach

Telemarketing Express Internacional, S.L. 
Av. Diagonal, 529, 1-1, 08029, Barcelona, Spain 

FRANÇAIS

POLSKI

AVERTISSEMENTS:
•  NE PAS utiliser ZoomLite Pro comme lunettes de protection.
•  NE REGARDEZ PAS directement le soleil lorsque vous utilisez 

ZoomLite Pro, cela pourrait causer des dommages immédiats 
et irréversibles à vos yeux.

• NE FIXEZ PAS les lumières LED. Cela peut entraîner des 
problèmes de vision.

• NE PORTEZ PAS ZoomLite Pro en conduisant.
• NE CONDUISEZ PAS avec ZoomLite Pro.
• NE NETTOYEZ PAS les lentilles avec de l’alcool.

Les lunettes ZoomLite Pro permettent un grossissement de 160% 
des objets sans distorsion, combiné à l'éclairage LED mains libres. 
Avec un champ de vision de 120 degrés, tout paraît plus lumineux, 
plus net et plus précis. 

ATTENTION : Utilisation uniquement pour la vision de près.
Lunettes prêtes à l’emploi sans ordonnance, ne remplacent pas les 
verres correcteurs prescrits par un professionnel. Seuls des 
examens réguliers peuvent déterminer vos besoins visuels et votre 
santé oculaire.

ENTRETIEN ET NETTOYAGE : Pour éliminer la saleté et les 
traces, utilisez le chiffon en microfibre inclus ou un chiffon 
spécialement conçu pour les lentilles optiques. Pour une saleté 
tenace, utilisez de l’eau et du savon doux. NE PAS frotter avec 
force, cela pourrait rayer les verres.

MODE D'EMPLOI : Les lunettes ZoomLite Pro sont faciles à 
utiliser. Elles peuvent se porter seules ou par-dessus des lunettes 
de vue ou de soleil. Utilisez-les sur le bout du nez, et NON comme 
des lunettes classiques. Appuyez sur le BOUTON 
MARCHE/ARRÊT situé sur chaque branche pour allumer la 
lumière. 

Utilisation avec d'autres lunettes : Lorsque vous portez des 
lunettes, ajustez la distance jusqu’à trouver le bon point de vision.

CHANGEMENT DE PILES :

Interrupteur : Marche/ Arrêt * Pour changer les piles

Spécifications des piles :
4 piles par paire de lunettes ZoomLite Pro 
Modèle : pile bouton CR1220 
Type : Li-Mn, <0,3 g Li 
Tension : 3,0 V 
Capacité : 38 mAh

Ne jetez pas les appareils électriques avec les ordures 
ménagères. Recyclez-les selon les consignes locales.

Okulary ZoomLite Pro zapewniają 160% powiększenie obiektów
bez zniekształceń, w połączeniu z mocą oświetlenia LED bez 
użycia rąk. Dzięki 120-stopniowemu polu widzenia wszystko 
wydaje się jaśniejsze, ostrzejsze i bardziej szczegółowe.

UWAGA: Tylko do użytku z bliska. Okulary gotowe do użycia. Nie 
zastępują soczewek korekcyjnych przepisanych po badaniu 
okulistycznym. Tylko regularne badania wzroku pozwalają określić 
potrzeby wzrokowe i stan zdrowia oczu.

PIELĘGNACJA I CZYSZCZENIE: Aby usunąć brud i smugi, użyj 
dołączonej ściereczki z mikrofibry lub ściereczki przeznaczonej do 
soczewek optycznych. W przypadku silnych zabrudzeń użyj wody 
z łagodnym mydłem. NIE naciskaj podczas czyszczenia, ponieważ 
może to porysować soczewki.

• Tylko do użytku z bliska i do czytania.
• NIE dla widzenia na odległość.
• NIE stosować jako okularów ochronnych.
• Tylko regularne badania okulistyczne mogą określić Twoje 

potrzeby wzrokowe i stan zdrowia oczu.
• NIE WOLNO prowadzić pojazdów ani obsługiwać pojazdów 

podczas noszenia tego produktu.
• NIE WOLNO patrzeć bezpośrednio w diody LED, gdy produkt 

jest włączony; może to spowodować natychmiastowe i 
nieodwracalne uszkodzenie oczu.

• NIE WPATRUJ SIĘ w światło diod LED, gdyż może to 
spowodować problemy ze wzrokiem.

• NIE używaj do czyszczenia soczewek środków czyszczących 
na bazie alkoholu.

OSTRZEŻENIA:

INSTRUKCJA OBSŁUGI: Okulary ZoomLite Pro są łatwe w 
użyciu. Po prostu załóż je, gdy potrzebujesz powiększenia 
podczas czytania lub wykonywania zadań z bliska. Naciśnij 
przycisk WŁ./WYŁ. znajdujący się na każdym zauszniku okularów, 
aby włączyć oświetlenie.

• 2 pary okularów LED
 (2 baterie CR1220 na każde ramię, zamontowane w 

zausznikach okularów)
• 1 para okularów blokujących niebieskie światło
• 1 wielofunkcyjny spray czyszczący
• 2 miękkie woreczki czyszczące
• 2× Regulowane sznurki do okularów
• 6 dodatkowych baterii CR1220

Nie wyrzucaj urządzeń elektrycznych razem z odpadami 
domowymi. Poddaj je recyklingowi, umieszczając je w 
odpowiednich pojemnikach i/lub zgodnie z lokalnymi wytycznymi 
dotyczącymi recyklingu.

WYMIANA BATERII:

Przycisk: Włącz / wyłącz *Do zmiany baterii

SPECYFIKACJA BATERII:

ZAWARTOŚĆ PUDEŁKA:

4 baterie na parę okularów ZoomLite Pro
Model: bateria guzikowa CR1220
Typ: Li-Mn, <0,3 g Li
Napięcie: 3,0 V
Pojemność: 38 mAh

Batch No.: XXX-XXXXXX


